
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3037
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2000
LPG AGENCY AND PETROL OUTLETS IN NASIK
UTTAMRAO NATHUJI DHIKALE

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): the details of LPG and Petrol outlets in Nasik (Maharashtra);

(b): whether it is proposed to set up a new LPG agency and petrol outlet in Nasik during the current year;

(c): if so, the details thereof; and

(d): if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): At present, 37 LPG distributorships and 88 retail outlets are in operation in Nasik district in Maharashtra.

(b) to (d): 19 new LPG distributorships and 21 new retail outlet dealerships are proposed to be set up in Nasik district.
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